Reco

07-09-2007



103424480

et

U.S Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of a ttached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): U.S. PTO 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 11/823267 **Dirk Pieters** Name: Paraty BVBA 06/27/2007 Street address: Schierveldestraat 14 6.27.01 8840 Staden Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Oostnieuwkerke, Belgium [X] Assignment [] Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: May 14, 2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is May 14, 2007 A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Name: Mark Bourgeois Internal address: [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 95 Street address: 8. Deposit account number: State: IN Zip: 46561 City: Osceola 50-2485 attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Do not use this space To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 9. Statement and signature: copy of the original document. Mark P. Bourgeois Name of person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Registration No. 37,782 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313

PATENT REEL: 019533 FRAME: 0894

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, **Dirk Pieters** (the "Assignor") does hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Paraty BVBA (hereafter Assignee), having a place of business at Schierveldestraat 14, 8840 Staden Oostnieuwkerke Belgium, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith and is titled Chrysanthemum plant named 'PPP ALB WH06', such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of such improvements, all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on such improvements, and specifically including the right to claim priority based on such application in the United States;

Authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all United States patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

Warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

Covenant, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

To be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Inventor's Signature:		
Name:	Dirk Pieters	
Date: 14 May		
Place: Oostnieuw !	kerke	
Before us, on this	th day of	2007, personally appeared Dirk Pieters, ibed in the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to
us that he executed the same	as his own free will for	the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Witness:		Witness:
Name: Budden Axe	stine	Name: Lim Declercy
Date: 14/05/07		Date:

RECORDED: 06/27/2007

PATENT REEL: 019533 FRAME: 0895